
 

  
 

 
Court File No.: CV-24-00712366-00CL 

ONTARIO 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

COMMERCIAL LIST 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT, 
R.S.C., 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED 

 
AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR 

ARRANGEMENT OF HUMBLE & FUME INC. (ONTARIO), HUMBLE & 
FUME INC. (MANITOBA), B.O.B. HEADQUARTERS INC., FUME LABS 

INC., HUMBLE CANNABIS SOLUTIONS INC., P.W.F. HOLDCO INC., and 
WINDSHIP TRADING LLC  

 
The Applicants 

 
SERVICE LIST 

 
(as of January 18, 2024) 

 
 

 
PARTY METHOD OF 

DELIVERY 
ROLE/INTEREST 

HUMBLE GROUP 
 
HUMBLE & FUME INC. 
TD North Tower 
77 King Street West, Suite 700 
Toronto, ON Canada  M5K 1G8 
 
Jakob Ripshtein 
Jakob@humbleandfume.com  
 
Matthew Mackay 
matthewm@humbleandfume.com  
 

Email  Applicants 
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MILLER THOMSON LLP 
Scotia Plaza 
40 King Street West, Suite 5800 
P.O. Box 1011 
Toronto, ON Canada  M5H 3S1 
 
Larry Ellis LSO#: 49313K 
lellis@millerthomson.com  
Tel: 416.595.8639 
 
David Ward LSO#: 33541W 
dward@millerthomson.com 
Tel: 416.595.8625 
 
Matthew Cressatti LSO#: 77944T 
mcressatti@millerthomson.com  
Tel: 416.597.4311 
 

Email Counsel to the Applicants 

DELOITTE RESTRUCTURING INC. 
8 Adelaide Street West, Suite 200 
Toronto, ON Canada  M5H 0A9 
 
Todd Ambachtsheer 
tambachtsheer@deloitte.ca  
Tel: 416.607.0781 
 
Jorden Sleeth 
jsleeth@deloitte.ca 
Tel: 416.819.2312 
 
Bharat Khemani 
bkhemani@deloitte.ca 
Tel: 647.394.1320 
 

Email Proposed Monitor 

COZEN O’CONNOR 
West Tower, Bay Adelaide Centre  
333 Bay St. , Suite 1100 
Toronto, ON  M5H 2R2 
 
Steven Weisz 
sweisz@cozen.com 
Tel: (416) 361-1405 
 
Heidi Esslinger 
HEsslinger@cozen.com 
 

Email Counsel to the Proposed 
Monitor 

LANDLORDS 
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TENGCHONG INVESTMENT INC. 
44 Royal Oak Drive 
Barrie, ON, Canada  L4N 7S5 

Courier Landlord 

HAYS COMMERCE CENTER 3 & 4, LLC 
c/o HPI Real Estate Services and Investments 
3700 N. Capital of Texas Highway 
Suite 420 
Austin, Texas USA 78746 
 
Tel: (512) 835-4455 
Fax: (512) 835-1222 
 

Courier Landlord 

SECURED CREDITORS 
BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre, East Tower 
22 Adelaide St W #3400, 
Toronto, ON  M5H 4E3 
 
Jasmine Lothian 
jlothian@blg.com 
Tel: 416.367.6452  
 
Christine Mason 
cmason@blg.com 
Tel: 416.367.6636 
 
Alex MacFarlane 
amacfarlane@blg.com  
Tel: 416.367.6305 
 
Nick Hollard 
Nhollard@blg.com 
Tel: 416.367.6545 ext. 16545 

Email Counsel to DGC 
Investment Inc. and to 
Green Acre Capital Fund 
II (Canada) Sidecar LP in 
its capacity as Collateral 
Agent for the 
Debentureholders 

TOYOTA INDUSTRIES COMMERCIAL 
FINANCE, INC.  
P.O. BOX 9050 
DALLAS, TX, USA, 75019 - 9050 

Courier Secured Creditor 

GENEVA CAPITAL, LLC  
1311 BROADWAY ST 
ALEXANDRIA, MN, USA, 56308 - 2645 

Courier Secured Creditor 
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Hays Commerce Center 3 & 4, LLC 
c/o HPI Real Estate Services and Investments 
3700 N. Capital of Texas Highway 
Suite 420 
Austin, Texas USA 78746 
 
(512) 835-4455 – Telephone  
(512) 835-1222 – Facsimile 

Courier Secured Creditor 

Royal Bank of Canada 
36 York Mills Road, 4th Floor 
Toronto, ON Canada  M2P 0A4 

Courier Secured Creditor 

Cassels Brock & Blackwell LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre – North Tower 
40 Temperance St Suite 3200 
Toronto, ON  M5H 0B4 
 
Shayne Kukulowicz 
skukulowicz@cassels.com 
416 860 6463 
 
Natalie Levine 
nlevine@cassels.com 
416 860 6568 

Email Counsel to Secured 
Creditor, Storz & Bickel 
America, Inc. 

GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES 
ONTARIO SECURITIES COMMISSION 
20 Queen Street West, Suite 1900 
Toronto, ON  M5H 3S8 
 
Naizam Kanji 
NKanji@osc.gov.on.ca  
 
Cullen Price 
cprice@osc.gov.on.ca 
 
Paloma Ellard 
PELLARD@osc.gov.on.ca 
 
Katrina Janke  
KJANKE@osc.gov.on.ca 
 
General 
inquiries@osc.gov.on.ca 
 

Email Governmental Agency 
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Canada Revenue Agency 
c/o Department of Justice 
Ontario Regional Office 
120 Adelaide St. W. Suite 400 
Toronto, On M5H 1T1 
 
AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca 
 
Kelly Smith Wayland  
kelly.smithwayland@justice.gc.ca 
+1 (647) 533-7183 

Email Governmental Agency 

OTHER 
Kurichety Law 
 
Arun Kurichety 
Arun@kurichetylaw.com 

Email Certain Vendors 

McMillan LLP 
Brookfield Place 
181 Bay St, Suite 4400 
Toronto, ON  M5J 2T3 
 
Wael Rostom 
Wael.rostom@mcmillan.ca 
416.865.7790 
 
Jeffrey Levine 
Jeffrey.Levine@mcmillan.ca 
416.865.7791 

Email Counsel for JThree 
Investments LLC 

 
  


